
Item Quantity Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension
1 - 202 - CURB REMOVED - FT 816 $2.25 $1,836.00 $2.00 $1,632.00 $2.00 $1,632.00 $4.00 $3,264.00 $3.00 $2,448.00 $6.00 $4,896.00 $2.65 $2,162.40 $5.00 $4,080.00 $7.50 $6,120.00
2 - 202 - 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVED - SF 2,630 $2.50 $6,575.00 $1.00 $2,630.00 $2.00 $5,260.00 $3.00 $7,890.00 $1.00 $2,630.00 $1.00 $2,630.00 $0.90 $2,367.00 $2.00 $5,260.00 $1.50 $3,945.00
3 - 202 - 6" CONCRETE REMOVED - SF 364 $1.75 $637.00 $3.00 $1,092.00 $4.00 $1,456.00 $3.50 $1,274.00 $1.50 $546.00 $2.50 $910.00 $2.18 $793.52 $3.00 $1,092.00 $1.50 $546.00
4 - 202 - REMOVED, AS PER PLAN - LUMP 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,949.00 $6,949.00 $1,073.35 $1,073.35 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
5 - 203 - EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION - CY 403 $13.50 $5,440.50 $18.00 $7,254.00 $14.00 $5,642.00 $20.00 $8,060.00 $25.00 $10,075.00 $21.00 $8,463.00 $13.41 $5,404.23 $18.00 $7,254.00 $27.00 $10,881.00
6 - 204 - SUBGRADE COMPACTION - SY 1,120 $1.00 $1,120.00 $1.00 $1,120.00 $1.00 $1,120.00 $1.00 $1,120.00 $2.00 $2,240.00 $0.50 $560.00 $0.50 $560.00 $1.00 $1,120.00 $1.30 $1,456.00
7 - 204 - EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE - CY 200 $40.00 $8,000.00 $38.00 $7,600.00 $35.00 $7,000.00 $33.00 $6,600.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $43.00 $8,600.00 $49.68 $9,936.00 $17.00 $3,400.00 $27.00 $5,400.00
8 - 204 - GEOGRID - SY 560 $3.00 $1,680.00 $3.00 $1,680.00 $3.00 $1,680.00 $3.00 $1,680.00 $3.00 $1,680.00 $5.00 $2,800.00 $5.65 $3,164.00 $5.00 $2,800.00 $5.50 $3,080.00
9 - 254 - PAVEMENT PLANING, 1 1/2" DEEP - SY 172 $16.00 $2,752.00 $13.00 $2,236.00 $14.00 $2,408.00 $9.10 $1,565.20 $10.00 $1,720.00 $10.50 $1,806.00 $10.40 $1,788.80 $10.00 $1,720.00 $9.90 $1,702.80
10 - 301 - 7" ASPHALT CONCRETE, BASE COURSE (TRENCH PATCH) - CY 4 $175.00 $700.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 $440.00 $1,760.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $350.00 $1,400.00 $340.00 $1,360.00 $353.33 $1,413.32 $330.00 $1,320.00 $324.00 $1,296.00
11 - 304 - AGGREGATE BASE 9" IN TWO LIFTS - CY 285 $36.00 $10,260.00 $40.00 $11,400.00 $34.00 $9,690.00 $32.00 $9,120.00 $42.00 $11,970.00 $37.00 $10,545.00 $39.37 $11,220.45 $50.00 $14,250.00 $66.00 $18,810.00
12 - 407 - NON-TRACKING TACK COAT AT 0.04 GALLON PER SQUARE YARD - GAL 41 $5.50 $225.50 $22.00 $902.00 $25.00 $1,025.00 $10.00 $410.00 $10.00 $410.00 $11.00 $451.00 $11.42 $468.22 $11.00 $451.00 $11.50 $471.50
13 - 411 - 4" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE - CY 37 $36.00 $1,332.00 $75.00 $2,775.00 $37.00 $1,369.00 $40.00 $1,480.00 $44.00 $1,628.00 $38.00 $1,406.00 $45.54 $1,684.98 $55.00 $2,035.00 $68.00 $2,516.00
14 - 441 - 2 3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 - CY 65 $165.00 $10,725.00 $225.00 $14,625.00 $190.00 $12,350.00 $159.00 $10,335.00 $165.00 $10,725.00 $182.00 $11,830.00 $181.43 $11,792.95 $175.00 $11,375.00 $171.75 $11,163.75
15 - 441 - 1 1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22 - CY 30 $185.00 $5,550.00 $250.00 $7,500.00 $225.00 $6,750.00 $163.00 $4,890.00 $165.00 $4,950.00 $186.00 $5,580.00 $185.99 $5,579.70 $180.00 $5,400.00 $176.00 $5,280.00
16 - 441 - 1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22 - CY 8 $185.00 $1,480.00 $225.00 $1,800.00 $250.00 $2,000.00 $163.00 $1,304.00 $165.00 $1,320.00 $186.00 $1,488.00 $185.99 $1,487.92 $180.00 $1,440.00 $176.00 $1,408.00
17 - 441 - 1 3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, (TRENCH PATCH) - CY 1 $165.00 $165.00 $225.00 $225.00 $400.00 $400.00 $300.00 $300.00 $350.00 $350.00 $182.00 $182.00 $355.45 $355.45 $330.00 $330.00 $324.00 $324.00
18 - 441 - 1 1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, (TRENCH PATCH) - CY 1 $185.00 $185.00 $250.00 $250.00 $400.00 $400.00 $300.00 $300.00 $350.00 $350.00 $186.00 $186.00 $355.45 $355.45 $330.00 $330.00 $324.00 $324.00
19 - 452 - 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT - SY 41 $65.00 $2,665.00 $78.00 $3,198.00 $60.00 $2,460.00 $56.50 $2,316.50 $85.00 $3,485.00 $110.00 $4,510.00 $66.81 $2,739.21 $72.00 $2,952.00 $98.00 $4,018.00
20 - 608 - CURB RAMP WITH TRUNCATED DOME - SF 105 $18.00 $1,890.00 $16.00 $1,680.00 $13.00 $1,365.00 $20.00 $2,100.00 $18.00 $1,890.00 $15.00 $1,575.00 $19.96 $2,095.80 $20.00 $2,100.00 $17.00 $1,785.00
21 - 608 - 4" CONCRETE WALK - SF 2,530 $7.00 $17,710.00 $6.50 $16,445.00 $5.00 $12,650.00 $5.00 $12,650.00 $7.00 $17,710.00 $7.00 $17,710.00 $6.55 $16,571.50 $7.40 $18,722.00 $7.00 $17,710.00
22 - 609 - CITY TYPE 2, COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER  - FT 816 $22.00 $17,952.00 $20.00 $16,320.00 $23.00 $18,768.00 $15.95 $13,015.20 $20.00 $16,320.00 $22.50 $18,360.00 $22.89 $18,678.24 $20.00 $16,320.00 $28.00 $22,848.00
23 - 611 - 6" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN - LF 105 $100.00 $10,500.00 $33.00 $3,465.00 $27.00 $2,835.00 $85.00 $8,925.00 $78.00 $8,190.00 $48.00 $5,040.00 $91.63 $9,621.15 $55.00 $5,775.00 $87.00 $9,135.00
24 - 611 - 8" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN - LF 310 $80.00 $24,800.00 $40.00 $12,400.00 $37.00 $11,470.00 $70.00 $21,700.00 $68.00 $21,080.00 $69.00 $21,390.00 $71.27 $22,093.70 $80.00 $24,800.00 $78.00 $24,180.00
25 - 611 - SANITARY INSPECTION CHAMBERS, CITY STANDARD 900-17, AS PER PLAN - EA 2 $450.00 $900.00 $1,125.00 $2,250.00 $350.00 $700.00 $200.00 $400.00 $325.00 $650.00 $533.00 $1,066.00 $1,060.87 $2,121.74 $700.00 $1,400.00 $900.00 $1,800.00
26 - 611 - CITY STANDARD 900-9 EAST JORDAN (OR EQUAL) #1572-A CLEANOUT COVER WITH

                     SIDNEY LOGO - EA 1 $335.00 $335.00 $571.00 $571.00 $250.00 $250.00 $350.00 $350.00 $350.00 $350.00 $508.00 $508.00 $539.26 $539.26 $700.00 $700.00 $450.00 $450.00

27 - 611 - TYPE 3 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN - EA 2 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $5,400.00 $10,800.00 $4,250.00 $8,500.00 $3,800.00 $7,600.00 $3,200.00 $6,400.00 $4,206.15 $8,412.30 $3,800.00 $7,600.00 $3,335.00 $6,670.00
28 - 611 - 12" CL IV RCP STORM SEWER PIPE REPAIRS (AS REQUIRED) - LF 16 $95.00 $1,520.00 $29.00 $464.00 $100.00 $1,600.00 $20.00 $320.00 $35.00 $560.00 $81.00 $1,296.00 $76.83 $1,229.28 $65.00 $1,040.00 $75.00 $1,200.00
29 - 614 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,575.00 $1,575.00 $6,794.13 $6,794.13 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00
30 - 623 - CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN - LUMP 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,154.00 $2,154.00 $1,654.42 $1,654.42 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,726.00 $3,726.00
31 - 630 - REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN WITH NEW POST, SIGN, AND SLEEVE - EA 2 $500.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $500.00 $200.00 $400.00 $300.00 $600.00 $350.00 $700.00 $436.00 $872.00 $195.62 $391.24 $300.00 $600.00 $250.00 $500.00
32 - 638 - 3/4" COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH (LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENT, AS NEEDED) - FT 80 $65.00 $5,200.00 $10.00 $800.00 $50.00 $4,000.00 $30.00 $2,400.00 $45.00 $3,600.00 $61.00 $4,880.00 $84.37 $6,749.60 $75.00 $6,000.00 $51.00 $4,080.00
33 - 638 - WATER VALVE BOX, ADJUSTED TO GRADE - EA 1 $500.00 $500.00 $275.00 $275.00 $225.00 $225.00 $100.00 $100.00 $300.00 $300.00 $130.00 $130.00 $187.92 $187.92 $150.00 $150.00 $160.00 $160.00
34 - 638 - WATER METER CHAMBER REMOVED AND RESET - EA 2 $500.00 $1,000.00 $281.00 $562.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 $200.00 $400.00 $150.00 $300.00 $192.00 $384.00 $550.92 $1,101.84 $500.00 $1,000.00 $675.00 $1,350.00
35 - 659 - SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN - LUMP 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $508.00 $508.00 $2,519.93 $2,519.93 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00

$175,135.00 $139,751.00 $145,565.00 $145,568.90 $157,677.00 $159,000.00 $165,109.00 $174,816.00 $180,986.05
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